upon the expiration of the Due Diligence Period, but applicable to the Purchase Price.  

3. Purchase  Price.    The  purchase  price  (the  "Purchase  Price")  for  the  Property, 
subject  to  all  adjustment  and  credits  hereinafter  provided,  shall  be  One  Million  and  Twenty 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,020,000.00), to be paid by wire transfer of readily available 
funds at Closing inclusive of the Earnest Money paid. 

4. Representations  and  Warranties.    Seller  hereby  warrants  and  represents  to 
Purchaser, and agrees that the following matters are now true and shall be true as of the Closing